
U
n

it
ed

 S
ta

te
s 

D
is

tr
ic

t 
C

o
u

rt
F

or
 th

e 
N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tr
ic

t o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

U
n

it
ed

 S
ta

te
s 

D
is

tr
ic

t 
C

o
u

rt
F

or
 th

e 
N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tr
ic

t o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

U
n

it
ed

 S
ta

te
s 

D
is

tr
ic

t 
C

o
u

rt
F

or
 th

e 
N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tr
ic

t o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

ORACLE USA, INC., et al.,

Plaintiff(s), No. C 07-1658 PJH

v. SCHEDULING ORDER

SAP AG, et al.,

Defendant(s).
_______________________________/

The court having been apprised of plaintiffs’ rejection of remittitur and request for

retrial, hereby advises the parties of its intent to schedule the retrial of this matter for two

weeks commencing June 18, 2012 at 8:30 a.m., with a pretrial conference on May 3, 2012

at 2:30 p.m.  These are the only two weeks available for calendar year 2012.  The other

options are: 1) the matter may trail the other trials already scheduled until a two week time

slot becomes available, or 2) if the parties prefer a firm date, the next available open date

for trials is August 19, 2013.

The parties shall meet and confer and advise the court in writing by February 24,

2012, which option they elect.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: February 16, 2012
______________________________
PHYLLIS J. HAMILTON
United States District Judge
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